

Headquarters P.O. Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford Ireland

TECHNICAL AMENDMENT B TO INTEGRATED POLLUTION PREVENTION & CONTROL LICENCE

Licence Register Number:	P0621-02	
Licensee:	Mr Martin O'Donovan	
Location of Installation:	Cooligboy	
	Timoleague	
	Bandon	
	County Cork.	



Reasons for the Decision

The Environmental Protection Agency is satisfied, on the basis of the information available, that subject to compliance with the conditions of Integrated Pollution Prevention and Control (IPPC) licence Reg. No. P0621-02 granted on the 14th November 2003, and amended on 29th January 2009, as well as any amendments noted herein, any emissions from the activity will comply with and not contravene any of the requirements of Section 83(5) of the Environmental Protection Agency Acts, 1992 to 2007.

Technical Amendment

In pursuance of the powers conferred on it by Section 96(1)(c) of the Environmental Protection Agency Acts, 1992 to 2007, the Agency hereby amends the licence granted to Mr. Martin O'Donovan, Cooligboy, Timoleague, Bandon, County Cork for an installation located at Cooligboy, Timoleague, Bandon, County Cork.

Henceforth, the licence shall be read in conjunction with Amendment A, issued on 29th January 2009, and the amendments set out below.

This technical amendment is limited to the following Condition and Schedule:-

Amendments

Amended Condition

7.2

The licensee shall divert all uncontaminated surface water runoff from roofs and non-contaminated impervious areas of the site, to the surface water drainage system. The drainage system shall discharge through two outfalls as identified in *Schedule 3(i) Surface Water Discharge Monitoring*. The licensee shall provide an inspection chamber at the outlet of each surface water drain.

Amend Condition 7.2 of the licence to read as above.

Amended Schedules

Amend Schedule 3(i) of the existing licence as follows:

Schedule 3(i) Surface Water Discharge Monitoring

Emission Point Reference No's .:

SW1 (Storm water outfall on south east corner of site)
SW2 (Storm water outfall along south western side of site)

COD or BOD	Quarterly	Standard Methods
Visual Inspection	Weekly	Not Applicable
Parameter	Monitoring Frequency	Analysis Method/Technique

This technical amendment shall be cited as Amendment B to the licence.

Page 2 of 3

Technical/Clerical Amendment P0621-01/B

Page 2 of 3

Sealed by the Seal of the Agency on this the 10th day of December, 2010

PRESENT when the seal of the Agency was affixed hereto

Dr Matthew Crowe, Director/Authorised Person